Salina Liberty (5-3)

Sioux City Bandits (7-1)

Box Score
PRD TIME
2 00:03
2 00:00
3 1334
3 0924
3 03:26
4 09:31
4 07:50
4 04:36
4 04:06
4 01:35

Sioux City, IA | Tyson Events Center

Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Salina Liberty - Jimmy Allen 21 yd field goal.
Drive: 9 plays, 37 yards in 6:09.

Salina Liberty - Anthony Love 10 yd fumble recovery. (Jimmy Allen kick failed).
Drive: 9 plays, 37 yards in 6:09.

Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 25 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick failed).

Drive: 2 plays, 28 yards in 1:26.

Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 3 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).
Drive: 11 plays, 51 yards in 3:08.

Salina Liberty - Demarius Washin 27 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 26 yards in 2:12.

Salina Liberty - Demarius Washin 7 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick failed).
Drive: 7 plays, 46 yards in 4:14.

Sioux City Bandits - Lorenzo Brown 3 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Lenwood Joyner is good).

Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 0:48.

Salina Liberty - Jimmy Allen 21 yd field goal.
Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards in 2:30.

Sioux City Bandits - Lorenzo Brown 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Fred Bruno is good).
Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 0:13.

Salina Liberty - Triston Gould 5 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 36 yards in 2:24.

SALINA LIBERTY - SIOUX CITY BANDITS

3-0

16-6

22-6

28-6

28-14

31-14

31-22

38-22


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml?view=starters
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

4

00:23 Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 5 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (2pt conversion pass by
Brandon Sheperd is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 32 yards in 1:03.

SALINA LIBERTY STATISTICS
17 FIRST DOWNS
10 Passing
4 Rushing
3 Penalty
44% (4 of 9) THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
50% (1 of 2) FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
245 TOTAL OFFENSE
51 Total Offensive Plays
4.8 Average gain per play
183 NET YARDS PASSING
16-23 Completions-Attempts
8.0 Net yards per pass play
1-7 Sacked: Number-Yards
0 Had intercepted
62 NET YARDS RUSHING
28 Rushing Attempts
2.2 Average gain per rush
50 TOTAL RETURN YARDS
4-47 Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
1-3 Interception Returns: Number-Yards
14-115 PENALTIES: Number-Yards
1-0 FUMBLES: Number-Lost
00 SACKS: Number-Yards

38-30

SIOUX CITY BANDITS
14

6
4
4

43% (3 of 7)
25% (1 of 4)
153

37
4.1

93

8-17
5.5
0-0

60

20
3.0

87

5-87
00

4-28

2-1



PASSING
Javin Kilgo

Curry Parham

RUSHING
Triston Gould
Javin Kilgo

Theron Allen

Curry Parham

RECEIVING

1-3

33:51

Demarius Washington

Anthony Love

Triston Gould
Theron Allen

Ed Smith

Salina Liberty

C-A YDS LG
14-18 152 27
2-5 31 18
ATT YDS AVG
16 66 4.1
6 8 1.3
3 0 0.0
3 -12 -4.0

NO YDS AVG

7 115 16.4

4 29 7.3

3 21 7.0

1 15 15.0

1 3 3.0

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

TD INT PASSING
3 0 Lorenzo Brown
0 0
LG TD RUSHING
12 1 Lorenzo Brown
5 0 Kamal Cass
0 0 Drew Prohaska
0 0 Fred Bruno
Damond Powell
LG TD RECEIVING
27 2 Brandon Sheperd
17 0 Drew Prohaska
13 0 Fred Bruno
15 0 Damond Powell
3 1

00
22:20
Sioux City Bandits
C-A YDS LG
8-17 93 25

ATT YDS AVG

6 26 4.3
6 25 4.2
4 8 2.0
2 6 3.0
2 -5 2.5

NO YDS AVG

4 57 14.3
1 18 18.0
2 15 7.5
1 3 3.0

TD

LG

11

25

18

13

INT

TD


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b929kgjol4y4vj4b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=r75l8jk24j83nktm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h7j9e2n6yogot12s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b929kgjol4y4vj4b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ecb6dgkrbuu8xoh2
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=r75l8jk24j83nktm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=u9ttan9loslpjp8m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=a757spwqldjvwwsf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tixg7dy59acy47n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h7j9e2n6yogot12s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ecb6dgkrbuu8xoh2
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=obtrtemwbd91orgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=aq92w84usdh73f9o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7

KICKOFFS

KICKOFF RETURNS
Theron Allen
Dewayne Autrey

Anthony Love

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Travis Taylor

FUMBLES

Javin Kilgo

# SALINA LIBERTY
22 Katron Folsom

5 Dewayne Autrey

FG LG XP PTS KICKING FG LG XP PTS
2/3 21 2/5 Fred Bruno 0/0 0
0/0 Lenwood Joyner 0/0 0
Lorenzo Brown 0/0 0
Greg Conry 01 0
Brandon Sheperd 0/0 0
Dajon Emory. 0/0 0
NO YDS AVG B OB KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG B OB
6 262 43.7 1 0 Greg Conry, 5 161 32.2 0 1
NO YDS AVG LG D KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG D
2 24 12.0 20 0 Fred Bruno 3 51 17.0 40 0
1 13 13.0 13 0 Drew Prohaska 1 25 25.0 25 0
1 10 10.0 10 1 Damond Powell 1 11 11.0 11 0
NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD
1 3 3.0 3 0
NO LOST FUMBLES NO LOST
1 0 Fred Bruno 1 1
Damond Powell 1 0
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
SOLO AST  TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF  FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP BLKS  QBH
6 9 15 - 1-1 - - 1
2 2 4 - - - - 1


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vu8dq4ov66k97vim
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=kb1ay0gdsb5s3ich
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=6g327ef4p3ht5rmj
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=aq92w84usdh73f9o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7i1iomde5pi744ms
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=vu8dq4ov66k97vim
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eoly1p1xkiacaqgb
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ecb6dgkrbuu8xoh2
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=nqx91z448gykh2u8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tixg7dy59acy47n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=wcihw6azc3v6b9ei
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=b929kgjol4y4vj4b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=hmn1e9tcjn2f7axm
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=h1ownfuhmgga6fo7
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=bgykyjwa53ih5e95
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=nqx91z448gykh2u8

21

4

15

24

6

94

19

Travis Taylor
Evan Ray

Dontra Matthews

Keenan Gibbs
Kendrick Harper
Tyrell Green
Jaquille Bradford

Anthony Love

TOTALS

#

1

9

12

15

18

26

5

24

20

4

SIOUX CITY BANDITS

Xavier Spann

Kamar Greenhouse

Laronji Vason
Dajon Emory,
Zac Schleuger

Devin Groenhagen

Kevin Ransom

Solomon St. Piere

Drew Prohaska

Asi Tupua

TOTALS

OTHER INFORMATION

18

SOLO

6

5

31

22

AST

3

4

40

TOTAL

9

9

SACKS-YDS

- 2-8 1

TFL-YDS FF

1-10

FR-YDS

0-0

1-3

INT-YDS

6

BRUP

1

1

BLKS

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=wcihw6azc3v6b9ei
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=y05upsfzfm2f8i6o
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=js8hfixc2hr9xb1b
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2myz1v7kvtkssk3g
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ewwr3lc6tgomn071
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rx5x92z85uhuu4bh
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=npvkq5ske0typ4n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tixg7dy59acy47n0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=z0ayns3zr5pco3h8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=rrdn4m8803tz3qhe
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=0qwdpeh68wpxsic9
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7i1iomde5pi744ms
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=iqifcp0ij4xuojnz
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=2wbqe1fo7k7k2pv6
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3i0k3p0ksovtnohu
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3rrz3tfy8osml31d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=o6w4nix8ncu14h74
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=gewu67jqvkydio99

Location: Sioux City, IA Referee: Randy Hagendorn

Stadium: Tyson Events Center Umpire: Lance Pfloger

Attendance: 0 Head Linesman: Ryan Freese
Line Judge: M. TeGrotenhuis
Back Judge: Monte Tilger
Scorekeeper. Randy Kascht

f v &8 & 8

ClIF

THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL



http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220521_9uj3.xml?dec=printer-decorator
http://www.prestosports.com/

