Sioux City, IA Tyson Events Center					
Sioux City Bandits (7-1)	0	0	6	24	30
Salina Liberty (5-3)	0	9	13	16	38

Box	Score	Play by Play Drive Summary Starters Participation Coach's View									
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMMARY	SALINA LIBERTY - SIOUX CITY BANDITS								
2	00:03	Salina Liberty - Jimmy Allen 21 yd field goal. Drive: 9 plays, 37 yards in 6:09.	3 - 0								
2	00:00	Salina Liberty - Anthony Love 10 yd fumble recovery. (Jimmy Allen kick failed). Drive: 9 plays, 37 yards in 6:09.	9 - 0								
3	13:34	Sioux City Bandits - Brandon Sheperd 25 yd pass from Lorenzo Brown. (Greg Conry kick failed). 9 - 6 Drive: 2 plays, 28 yards in 1:26.									
3	09:24	Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 3 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick is good). Drive: 11 plays, 51 yards in 3:08.	16 - 6								
3	03:26	Salina Liberty - Demarius Washin 27 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick failed). Drive: 3 plays, 26 yards in 2:12.	22 - 6								
4	09:31	Salina Liberty - Demarius Washin 7 yd pass from Javin Kilgo. (Jimmy Allen kick failed). Drive: 7 plays, 46 yards in 4:14.	28 - 6								
4	07:50	Sioux City Bandits - Lorenzo Brown 3 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Lenwood Joyner is good). Drive: 2 plays, 25 yards in 0:48.	28 - 14								
4	04:36	Salina Liberty - Jimmy Allen 21 yd field goal. Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards in 2:30.	31 - 14								
4	04:06	Sioux City Bandits - Lorenzo Brown 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Fred Bruno is good). Drive: 1 plays, 1 yards in 0:13.	31 - 22								
4	01:35	Salina Liberty - Triston Gould 5 yd run. (Jimmy Allen kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 36 yards in 2:24.	38 - 22								

Brandon Sheperd is good).

Drive: 4 plays, 32 yards in 1:03.

SALINA LIBERTY	STATISTICS	SIOUX CITY BANDITS
17	FIRST DOWNS	14
10	Passing	6
4	Rushing	4
3	Penalty	4
44% (4 of 9)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	43% (3 of 7)
50% (1 of 2)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	25% (1 of 4)
245	TOTAL OFFENSE	153
51	Total Offensive Plays	37
4.8	Average gain per play	4.1
183	NET YARDS PASSING	93
16-23	Completions-Attempts	8-17
8.0	Net yards per pass play	5.5
1-7	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
0	Had intercepted	1
62	NET YARDS RUSHING	60
28	Rushing Attempts	20
2.2	Average gain per rush	3.0
50	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	87
4-47	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	5-87
1-3	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	0 0
14-115	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-28
1-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	2-1
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-7

1-3

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

00

22:20

33:51

TIME OF POSSESSION

	Salina	Liberty					Sioux City Bandits						
PASSING	C-A	YD	S	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	
Javin Kilgo	14-18	152	2	27	3	0	<u>Lorenzo Brown</u>	8-17	93	25	2	1	
<u>Curry Parham</u>	2-5	31		18	0	0							
RUSHING	ATT	YDS		AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
Triston Gould	16	66		4.1	12	1	<u>Lorenzo Brown</u>	6	26	4.3	11	2	
Javin Kilgo	6	8		1.3	5	0	Kamal Cass	6	25	4.2	9	0	
Theron Allen	3	0		0.0	0	0	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	4	8	2.0	5	0	
<u>Curry Parham</u>	3	-12		-4.0	0	0	Fred Bruno	2	6	3.0	4	0	
							<u>Damond Powell</u>	2	-5	-2.5	2	0	
RECEIVING		NO Y	/DS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
<u>Demarius Washington</u>		7	115	16.4	27	2	Brandon Sheperd	4	57	14.3	25	2	
Anthony Love		4	29	7.3	17	0	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	1	18	18.0	18	0	
Triston Gould		3	21	7.0	13	0	Fred Bruno	2	15	7.5	13	0	
Theron Allen		1	15	15.0	15	0	Damond Powell	1	3	3.0	3	0	
Ed Smith		1	3	3.0	3	1							

KICKING		FG	LG	XP	I	PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XP		PTS
Jimmy Allen		2/3	21	2/5		8	Fred Bruno				0/0		0
Team				0/0		0	<u>Lenwood Joyner</u>				0/0		0
							Lorenzo Brown				0/0		0
							<u>Greg Conry</u>				0/1		0
							Brandon Sheperd				0/0		0
							<u>Dajon Emory</u>				0/0		0
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	A	VG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AV	3 -	ГВ	ОВ
<u>Jimmy Allen</u>	6	262	4:	3.7	1	0	<u>Greg Conry</u>	5	161	32.	2	0	1
KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS		NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Theron Allen		2	24	12.0	20	0	Fred Bruno		3	51	17.0	40	0
<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>		1	13	13.0	13	0	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>		1	25	25.0	25	0
Anthony Love		1	10	10.0	10	1	<u>Damond Powell</u>		1	11	11.0	11	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NO	O YDS	S AVO	G LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS		NC) YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Travis Taylor</u>		1	3	3.0	3	0							
FUMBLES			NO		LOST		FUMBLES			NO		LOS	т
<u>Javin Kilgo</u>			1		0		Fred Bruno			1		1	
							<u>Damond Powell</u>			1		0	

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS											
#	SALINA LIBERTY	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
22	Katron Folsom	6	9	15	-	1 - 1		-	-	1		
5	<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>	2	2	4	-	-		-	-	1		

8	<u>Travis Taylor</u>	2	2	4	-	-		-	1-3	1		
21	Evan Ray	2	2	4	-	-	1	-	-			
4	<u>Dontra Matthews</u>	2	1	3	-	1 - 7		-	-	2	1	
15	<u>Keenan Gibbs</u>	1	3	4	-	-		-	-			
24	Kendrick Harper	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
6	<u>Tyrell Green</u>	1	1	2	-	-		-	-			
94	<u>Jaquille Bradford</u>	0	2	2	-	-		-	-	1		
19	Anthony Love				-	-		1-10	-			
тот	ALS	18	22	40	-	2 - 8	1	1-10	1-3	6	1	
#	SIOUX CITY BANDITS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
1	Xavier Spann	6	3	9	-	-		-	-	1		
9	Kamar Greenhouse	5	4	9	-	0.5 - 3		-	-			
12	<u>Laronji Vason</u>	5	2	7	-	-		-	-			
15	<u>Dajon Emory</u>	3	5	8	1 - 7	1.5 - 10		-	-	1	1	
18	Zac Schleuger	4	1	5	-	2 - 5		-	-			1
26	<u>Devin Groenhagen</u>	2	5	7	-	1 - 1		-	-			
5	Kevin Ransom	3	0	3	-	-		-	-			
24	Solomon St. Piere	2	1	3	-	-		-	-			
20	<u>Drew Prohaska</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
4	<u>Asi Tupua</u>	0	1	1	-	-		-	-			
тот	ALS	31	22	53	1 - 7	5 - 19		0-0	-	2	1	1

Location: Sioux City, IA

Stadium: Tyson Events Center

Attendance: 0

Referee: Randy Hagendorn Umpire: Lance Pfloger

Head Linesman: Ryan Freese Line Judge: M. TeGrotenhuis Back Judge: Monte Tilger Scorekeeper: Randy Kascht





THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL